
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036158-2023 

Tender

Provision of Salford Healthy Child Programme 0-19
Service

Salford City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-036158

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04229b  

Published 8 December 2023, 8:33am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Salford City Council

Civic Centre, 100 Chorley Rd, Swinton

Salford

M27 5AW

Contact

Ms Carolyne Knott

Email

carolyne.knott@salford.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036158-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036158-2023
mailto:carolyne.knott@salford.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.salford.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.salford.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.the-chest.org.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.the-chest.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.salford.gov.uk/
http://www.salford.gov.uk/
https://www.the-chest.org.uk
https://www.the-chest.org.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Salford Healthy Child Programme 0-19 Service

Reference number

DN701155

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

AA01 - Metal

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Salford Healthy Child Programme Service (SHCP Service) is at the heart of giving
children the best start in life. It brings together the evidence on delivering good health,
wellbeing and resilience for every child. The SHCP Service is the early intervention and
prevention public health programme that lies at the heart of universal service for children,
young people and families at a crucial stage of life. The SHCP Service’s universal reach
provides an invaluable opportunity to identify families that are in need of additional support
and children who are at risk of poor outcomes.

The SHCP Service is an integrated service for expectant mothers, children, young people,
and their families that offers interventions from the pre-natal stage up to the age of 19. The
age criteria cover 0 years to 18 years and 364 days, up to a child’s 19th birthday.

This procurement exercise is being conducted in line with the Light-Touch Regime. and shall
be conducted following a process based on the Open Procedure. However, the services to be
procure are light touch services and the Council therefore reserves the right to deviate from
the Open Procedure set out in the Public Contract Regulations 2015, and the details of the
procurement process are set out in the procurement documents.

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 7

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Salford Healthy Child Programme Service (SHCP Service) is at the heart of giving
children the best start in life. It brings together the evidence on delivering good health,
wellbeing and resilience for every child. The SHCP Service is the early intervention and
prevention public health programme that lies at the heart of universal service for children,
young people and families at a crucial stage of life. The SHCP Service’s universal reach
provides an invaluable opportunity to identify families that are in need of additional support
and children who are at risk of poor outcomes.

The SHCP Service is an integrated service for expectant mothers, children, young people,
and their families that offers interventions from the pre-natal stage up to the age of 19. The
age criteria cover 0 years to 18 years and 364 days, up to a child’s 19th birthday.

This procurement exercise is being conducted in line with the Light-Touch Regime. and shall
be conducted following a process based on the Open Procedure. However, the services to be
procure are light touch services and the Council therefore reserves the right to deviate from
the Open Procedure set out in the Public Contract Regulations 2015, and the details of the
procurement process are set out in the procurement documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 5 to 7

Yes

Description of renewals

Provision to extend the contract for two further one year month periods to 30 September
2031 subject to funding, contract performance and Salford City Council approval process

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

9 February 2024

Local time



Page 6 to 7

2:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 12 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

9 February 2024

Local time

2:05pm

Place

Salford Civic Centre



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Technology and Construction Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.the-chest.org.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.the-chest.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-19T06:57:53+0100
	TCPDF




